
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 23, 1858. 3429

No. of
Register.

794

795

796

797

799

800

803

804

806

807

808

809

812

813

814

815

821

822

830

831

Date of Patent.

1855.
llth April

12th April

13th April

14th April

16th April

Name and Address of Patentee.

Charles Blunt, of Wanstead, in the
county of Essex, Gentleman, and
Joseph John William Watson, of
Wandsworth, in the countj of
Surrey, Doctor of Philosophy

Leopold Oudry, Electro-Metallur-
gist, and.Alphonse Oudry, Im-
perial Government Engineer,
both of Paris, in the Empire of
France, and of 4, South-street,
Finsbuiy, London

John Alderman, of Denmark-street,
in the county of Middlesex, Manu-
facturer

James Fletcher, of Facit, near
Rochdale, in the county of Lan-
caster, Manager

Jean Vincent Marie Dopter, of
Paris, in the Empire of France,
and of 32, Essex-street, Strand,
London

Eugene Pasquier, Engineer, of
Rheims (France), and of 32,
Essex-street (Strand), London

Philippe Amedee Devy, of 10, Old
Jewry-chambers, Old Jewry

George Fergusson Wilson and
George Pavne, of Belmont, Vaux-
hall

Soren Hjorth, of Copenhagen

Soren Hjorth, of Copeuhapen

Soren Hjorth, of Copenhagen

Alfred Thomas Richardson, Manu-
facturer, and George Mallinson,
Pattern Designer, both of the
city of Manchester

William Terry, of Francis-street,
Aston, Birmingham, in the county
of Warwick, Gun Maker

Alexander Cuninghanie, of Glas-
gow, in the county of Lanark,
North Britain, Iron Master

Jules Laleman, of Lille, in the
Empire of France, one of the
members of the firm of Canyn
and Company, which consists of
Victor Canyn, Crispin Lenty,
William Lenty, and Jules Lale-
man, all of Lille aforesaid

Jean Baptiste Bagary and Claude
Perron, of Paris, in the Empire
of France, and of 32, Essex -
street, Strand, London

Richard Archibald Brooman, of
166, Fleet-street, .in the city of
London, Patent Agent

Thomas Hill, of Walsall, Merchant

Gustave Irence Sculi'ort, of Mau-
berge, in the Empire of France,
Manufacturer

Peter Arrnand Le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreau, of 4, South-street,
Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue
de 1'Echiquier, Paris, Patent
Agent

C 2

Title of Invention.

Improvements in the composition of
artificial fuel, with the machinery
employed in the manufacture thereof

Certain improvements in preserving
wood, metal, and other substances

Improvements in the construction of
adjustable couches, chairs, and other
similar descriptions of furniture for
invalids

Improvements in and applicable to
machines for spinning and weaving
cotton, wool, and other fibrous ma-
terials

Certain improvements in printing
fabrics

An improved machine to be used for
drying wool and other fibrous ma-
terials

Improvements in the construction of
coke ovens

An improvement in ornamenting glass

An improved magneto-electric bat-
tery

An improved electro-magnetic ma-
chine

An improved electro-magnetic ma-
chine

Improvements in the manufacture of
certain piled fabrics

Improvements appertaining to breech
loading fire-arms

Improvements in the manufacture or
production of sulphuric acid, and
sulphates of iron and alumina

Improved machinery for combing flax
and other similar fibrous materials

New or improved knitting machinery

Improvements in the treatment of
f a l f y f ind resinous matters, and in
preparing them for the manufacture
of candles and otlu r articles

Improvements in the manufacture of
horse-shoe and c'.her nails

An improvement in screw-wrenches

Improvements in the production of a
felted tissue applicable to replacing
leather in the manufacture of cards


