THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 23, 1858.

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
	1855.		
794	11th April	Charles Blunt, of Wanstead, in the county of Essex, Gentleman, and Joseph John William Watson, of Wandsworth, in the county of	Improvements in the composition of artificial fuel, with the machinery employed in the manufacture thereof
795	"	Surrey, Doctor of Philosophy Leopold Oudry, Electro-Metallur- gist, and Alphonse Oudry, Im- perial Government Engineer, both of Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 4, South-street, Finsbury, London	Certain improvements in preserving wood, metal, and other substances
796	22	John Alderman, of Denmark-street, in the county of Middlesex, Manu- facturer	Improvements in the construction of adjustable couches, chairs, and other similar descriptions of furniture for invalids
797	>>	James Fletcher, of Facit, near Rochdale, in the county of Lan- caster, Manager	Improvements in and applicable to machines for spinning and weaving cotton, wool, and other fibrous ma- terials
799	», ·	Jean Vincent Marie Dopter, of Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 32, Essex-street, Strand, London	Certain improvements in printing fabrics
800	>7	Eugène Pasquier, Engineer, of Rheims (France), and of 32, Essex-street (Strand), London	An improved machine to be used for drying wool and other fibrous ma- terials
803	37	Philippe Amédée Devy, of 10, Old Jewry-chambers, Old Jewry	Improvements in the construction of coke ovens
804	33 ·	George Fergusson Wilson and George Payne, of Belmont, Vaux- hall	An improvement in ornamenting glass
806	33	Soren Hjorth, of Copenhagen	An improved magneto-electric bat- tery
807	23	Soren Hjorth, of Copenhapen	An improved electro-magnetic ma-
808	33	Soren Hjorth, of Copenhagen	An improved electro-magnetic ma- chine
809	12th April	Alfred Thomas Richardson, Manu- facturer, and George Mallinson, Pattern Designer, both of the city of Manchester	Improvements in the manufacture of certain piled fabrics
812	53	William Terry, of Francis-street, Aston, Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, Gun Maker	Improvements appertaining to breech loading fire-arms
813	,,	Alexander Cuninghame, of Glas- gow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Iron Master	Improvements in the manufacture or production of sulphuric acid, and sulphates of iron and alumina
814	33	Jules Laleman, of Lille, in the Empire of France, one of the members of the firm of Canyn and Company, which consists of Victor Canyn, Crispin Lenty, William Lenty, and Jules Lale- man, all of Lille aforesaid	Improved machinery for combing flax and other similar fibrous materials
815	13th April	Jean Baptiste Bagary and Claude Perron, of Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 32, Essex- street, Strand, London	New or improved knitting machinery
821	»».	Richard Archibald Brooman, of 166, Fleet-street, in the city of Londor, Patent Agent	Improvements in the treatment of fatty and resinous matters, and in preparing them for the manufacture of candles and other articles
822	23	Thomas 11ill, of Walsall, Merchant	Improvements, in the manufacture of horse-shoe and other nails
8 30	14th April	Gustave Irence Sculfort, of Mau- berge, in the Empire of France, Manufacturer	An improvement in screw-wrenches
831	l6th April	Peter Armand Lc Cointe de Fon- taine Moreau, of 4, South-street, Finsbury, London, and 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, Patent Agent	Improvements in the production of a felted tissue applicable to replacing leather in the manufacture of cards
	1	C 2	1

3429